# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES VOROSMARTI III	09/01/2016
MATS ERNINGER	09/02/2016
LEROY KRAMER	09/12/2016
MICHAEL PURCELL	09/02/2016
STEPHEN E ROTTLOFF	09/12/2016

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOLLETT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	801 CHURCH LANE	
City:	EASTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18040	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15254556

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-4900

Email: INFO@PAULANDPAUL.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL AND PAUL

Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET THREE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3740

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-103 ORDER NO. 0402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX R. SLUZAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex R. Sluzas/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/12/2016		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James Vorosmarti, III, 3758 Oakhurst Drive, Center Valley, PA 18034, I, Mats Erninger, 513 Buckingham Court, Harleysville, PA 19438, I, Leroy Kramer, 205 Frantz Road, Brodheadsville, PA 15223, I, Michael Purcell, 20 Forrest Stand Drive, Easton, PA 18042 and I, Stephen E. Rottloff, 1434 Sunflower Court, Quakertown, PA 18951 (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), have invented an improvement in ICE MAKING SYSTEM WITH PROVISION FOR CLEANING AND CLEANING METHOD, for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application No. 15/254,556 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2016;

WHEREAS, Follett Corporation, a corporation of the state of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business located at 801 Church Lane, Easton, PA 18040 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness:

James Vorosmarti, III

1005

Mats Erninger (L.S.

9/2/2016

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Leroy Kramer

(L.S.)

9/2/2016

Date

Vitness:

Vitness:

Amount (L.S.)

Michael Purcell

Vitness:

Stephen E. Rottloff

Date